

**Asiatic Society of Bangladesh** 

5, Old Secretariat Road, Nimtali, Ramna, Dhaka-1000 Tel: 02 47121363 E-mail: trustfund.asb@gmail.com

## KHAN BAHADUR AHSANULLAH RESEARCH GRANT 2024

Applications are invited from scholars for the **Khan Bahadur Ahsanullah Research Grant 2024**. The research grant will be awarded for conducting original research. The proposed research should focus on one of the following fields:

- 1. Bengali Muslims' contributions to independence during the British Rule;
- 2. Participation of students in community work;
- 3. Improvement of basic health provision in the community;
- 4. Learning skills development to cope with advancement in technology (that influences life and work environment);
- 5. Improvement of living conditions of women and children.

The duration of the research work should be one or two years, and the maximum value of the research grant will range from Tk. 2,00,000/- to Tk. 4,00,000/-. The research work must be submitted in book or research report format. Applicants are advised to submit their applications through the proper channel. Researchers receiving any other grant from the Asiatic Society of Bangladesh will not be considered.

Three copies of the application, including a detailed research proposal, budget, CV, and photograph, must reach the following address by 31 October 2024. A soft copy of the complete set of application should also be sent to the ASB via the following email.

## Secretary

Asiatic Society of Bangladesh

5, Old Secretariat Road, Nimtali, Ramna, Dhaka-1000 Phone: 02 47121363, E-mail: trustfund.asb@gmail.com Website: www.asiaticsociety.org.bd

Secretary Astatic Society of Banal (lesh